PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward A Coppage Jr	02/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamondback Tactical, LLLP
Street Address:	16661 N. 84th Ave #150
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85382

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5660913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: wschnell@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center 400 E Van Buren St

Address Line 2: David W. Schnell

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52536.0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Schnell

Total Attachments: 6

500509742

source=5660913assignment#page1.tif source=5660913assignment#page2.tif source=5660913assignment#page3.tif source=5660913assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0416 \$40.00

source=5660913assignment#page5.tif source=5660913assignment#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND FEE AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment and Fee Agreement (the "Agreement") is effective as of the day of February 2006 (the "Effective Date") and is by and between Diamondback Tactical, LLLP, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 16661 N. 84th Ave., #150, Peoria, AZ 85382 ("DBT") and Edward A. Coppage, Jr., an individual residing at 13891 ("Coppage").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Coppage is the inventor and owner of US Patent No. 5,660,913 for Ami-Ballistic Protective Composite Fabric (the "913 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, DBT is desirous of purchasing and Coppage is desirous of selling the '913 Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties covenant and agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. ASSIGNMENT

- (a) Patent. Coppage hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DBT its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the '913 Patent, and in and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by any or all of the specified applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, together with all right of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof.
- (b) <u>Covenants</u>. Coppage hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Coppage further covenants that DBT will, upon DBT's or its legal representative's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the '913 Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Coppage and will testify as to the same in any interference litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to DBT or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and assign the '913 Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

Omitted 3

4

Omitted

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

DIAMONDBACK TACTICAL, LLLP

EDWARD A. COPPAGE, JR.

By: D-Back Acquisition Co. lts: General Partner

By:

PATENT

REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0421

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment is from Edward A. Coppage, Jr., an individual residing at 1389 |
Chelmator Ar #113 haracoulla 2/2 Assignor") to Diamondback Taotical, LILLP, a Colorado limited
liability partnership, having a place of business at 16661 N. 84th Ave., #150, Peoria, AZ 85382

[10155] ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DBT its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the 1913 Patent, and in and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, priority, in and to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by any or all of the specified applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, together with all right of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reasonably required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and assign said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled t

remainder of this page intentionally left blank*

This Assignment made and effective 3 feb. 2006.

EDWARD A. COPPAGE, JR.

STATE OF VA

COUNTY OF Pince William

On 3 feb 2006 before me, Kullom Chouden

Notary Public, personally appeared Edward A. Coppage, Jr., proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

signature page to Assignment of Patent

RECORDED: 04/09/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0423